TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM352061 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (5366/0001)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/20/2015	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMCOL International Corporation	
Street Address:	2870 Forbs Avenue	
City:	Hoffman Estates	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60192	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86314923	SKIN+PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5094 Email: jmull@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Linda Nyberg

Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=(17888801)_(1)_Trademark Release - JPM and AMCOL (Exec Version 8.20.2015) (2)#page1.tif source=(17888801)_(1)_Trademark Release - JPM and AMCOL (Exec Version 8.20.2015) (2)#page2.tif source=(17888801)_(1)_Trademark Release - JPM and AMCOL (Exec Version 8.20.2015) (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0799

900334993

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 20, 2015 ("Effective Date") from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, located at 10 S. Dearborn, 7th Floor Chicago, IL 60603, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to AMCOL International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 2870 Forbs Avenue, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60192 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent have entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2014 (as amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under, among other things, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Specified Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2014 at Reel 5366, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release the entirety of its security interest solely in the Specified Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest solely in the Specified Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in or to such Specified Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. Nothing herein shall be deemed to constitute a release or discharge of the Administrative Agent's security interest in any other Collateral (including, without limitation, any Trademarks owned by the Grantor or any Affiliate thereof not expressly identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto), which security interest remains in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

As Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Deborah R. Winkler

Title:

Vice President

8/20/15 11:53 AM

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Title	Reg./App. No.
AMCOL International Corporation	SKIN+PHARMACY	86314923

RECORDED: 08/20/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0802